KS TOOLS Werkzeuge-Maschinen GmbH
Seligenstadter Grund 10-12
63150 Heusenstamm

Engine Timing Tool Set for Alfa Romeo / Fiat
/ Lancia, 36 pcs

Article No.: 400.0425
EAN: 4042146425602

00,0444

00,0438
:E: 1000437 ‘

00,0435

Promotional price: €885.90 *
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Description

« for the professional engine repair
« for locking the crank shaft and cam shaft
« suitable for pre-tensioning timing belt tensioner on the automatic pulley

« for changing the timing belt

« very high degree of accuracy
« in durable steel storage case

Application range: universal usage on many ltalian vehicles, in particular Alfa Romeo, Fiat, Lancia vehicles with 1.4 /1.6 /1.8 /2.0 / Twinspark 1.2/1.4/1.6/1.8 16 V petrol
engines 1.6/1.8/1.9D/TD/2.0/2.1 12V /2.4 diesel engines

Properties

Packaging:
Application range:
Packaging contents:
Parts in the set:
Weight [g]:

Packaging height, mm:
Engine code Lancia:

Engine code Audi:

Engine code Fiat:
Engine code Opel:

Engine code PSA:

Engine code Seat:

Engine code Skoda:

Engine code Volkswagen:

Packaging width, mm:
Packaging length, mm:

steel storage case

Alfa Romeo, Fiat, Lancia
1

36

7566

80

4HP, 4HR, 4HS, 4HT

AAH, ABC, ACK, AEH, AFB, AGA, AGB, AGE, AGR, AHF, AHL, AJG, AJK, AJQ, AKC, AKE, AKF, AKL, AKN, ALF, ALG, ALH, ALW, ALZ, AML,
AMM, AMX, ANA, ANK, APC, APF, APP, APR, APS, APZ, AQD, AQF, AQG, AQH, AQJ, ARE, ARJ, ARM, ARN, ARS, ARU, ARY, ASB, ASE,
ASG, ASJ,

D19AA, RHK, RHK (DW10UTED4), RHR, RHV, 4HP, 4HR, 4HS, 8140.43S

MOR 630, MOR 780, M9R 782, MOR 784, MOR 786, M9R 788, MOT 670, MOT 672, MIT 676, MIT 678, MIT 680, MOT 686, MIT 690, MIT 692,
MOT 694, MIT 696, MOT 698

P8A (XUD11ATE), P8C (XUD11BTE), P9A (XUD11A), RFS (XU10J4RS), 8140.43N, 8140.43S

AEH, AFK, AHW, AKL, ALZ, APE, APF, AQQ, ASY, ATM, AUA, AUB, AUR, AUS, AXP, AZD, AZV, BBY, BBZ, BCA, BCB, BJB, BKC, BKD, BKY,
BLR, BLY, BMN, BRT, BTS, BVY, BVZ, BWA, BWA1, BWE, BWJ, BXW, CAVA, CAVE, CAVF, CAXC, CDLA, CDLD, CEGA, CFFA, CFFB, CFFE,
CFGB, CFH

AEG, AEH, AGN, AGU, AKL, AMF, APK, AQY, ARX, ARZ, ASY, ASZ, ATD, AUA, AUB, AUM, AUQ, AVU, AWT, AXP, AXR, AZH, AZJ, AZL, AZV,
BBY, BBZ, BCA, BFQ, BGU, BJB, BKC, BKD, BKY, BLF, BLR, BLS, BLT, BLX, BLY, BMM, BMN, BMP, BMS, BNM, BNV, BPZ, BSE, BSF, BSS,
BSW,

ACK, ACV, AEH, AFB, AGE, AGP, AGR, AGX, AHD, AHF, AHL, AHY, AJM, AJT, AKL, AKN, ALG, ALH, ALT, ALZ, AMX, ANA, ANJ, APA, APF,
APK, APR, AQD, AQM, AQY, ARM, ASV, ASZ, ATD, ATJ, ATM, ATX, AUF, AUR, AVB, AVF, AVQ, AVR, AVU, AWT, AWX, AXA, AXB, AXC, AXG,
AXL,

456

463

* All prices are ex. VAT.
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Consists of

Article No.

400.0428

400.0435

400.0436

400.0437

400.0438

400.0439

400.0440

400.0441

400.0442

400.0443

400.0444

400.0445

400.0446

400.0447

400.0502

400.9004

400.9027

Quantity
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Article

Tensioning tool-pry 180 mm

Flywheel locking tool 45 x 30 mm

Schwungrad-Blockierwerkzeug, 28 x 45 mm

Flywheel locking tool 77 x 60 mm

Flywheel locking tool 44 x 35 mm

Flywheel locking tool 87 x 40 mm

Flywheel locking tool 135 x 40 mm

Crankshaft timing tool (3) 175 mm

Kurbelwellen-Fixierwerkzeug (2), 130 mm

Crankshaft timing tool (3)

Tensioning tool

Camshaft locking tool (2), Alfa Romeo, Fiat, Lancia

Spannwerkzeug fur Ausgleichswellenriemen

Tensioning tool-pry 93 mm

Camshaft locking tool (2) 86 x 78 mm

Prazisions-Messuhr 0-10mm, @ 40 mm

TDC determining pin @ 5,0 mm / dial indicator bracket M14 x

1.25

RRP:
(ex. VAT)

Item not available separately

Iltem not available separately

Iltem not available separately

Iltem not available separately

Item not available separately

Item not available separately

€23.50 ¢

Item not available separately

Item not available separately

Iltem not available separately

Item not available separately

Iltem not available separately

Item not available separately

€20.50 *

Item not available separately

Item not available separately

Item not available separately

* All prices are ex. VAT.
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400.9029 1x A% camshaft locking tool (2), B €43.90*
400.9030 1x *ﬁ{“‘f‘ Camshaft locking tool (2), C €42.90
400.9031 1x gs] 2 Camshaft locking tool (2), D €43.90 ¢
400.9032 1Xx 23] 2 Camshaft locking tool (2), E €40.90 *
400.9033 1Xx g o] B Camshaft locking tool (2), F €44.90 *
2

400.9034 1x = \§ Crankshaft timing tool, G €27.90 *
* All prices are ex. VAT.

Sale to registered resellers only. 4/4



